Nebraska Wesleyan University

Honors Academy Dual Credit Program 2024–2025

EARN COLLEGE CREDIT in your high school courses.



Earn college credit now with NWU Honors Academy.

Nebraska Wesleyan's dual credit program, Wesleyan Honors Academy, is designed for motivated high school students to earn college credit in select high school courses. These are a few of the benefits:

> LEARN from your favorite teachers.

High school teachers accepted as NWU instructors teach a variety of advanced courses that are as rigorous as traditional college courses.

> TRANSFER credits nearly anywhere.

This is Nebraska's only NACEP-CEP accredited dual credit program. The credits you earn will transfer to most U.S. colleges; all credits automatically apply to NWU. SAVE time and money. Honors Academy tuition is just \$95 per credit hour. WHA credits help you earn your college degree faster and have more time for college activities or a second major.

> ENJOY NWU perks.

As a WHA student, you have access to NWU's technology and library resources, writing and tutoring assistance, and NWU events.

REGISTER for Nebraska Wesleyan Honors Academy.

1. REGISTRATION FORM

Go to **honorsacademy.nebrwesleyan.edu**, click on "Students & Families," then "Register."

2. YOUR INFORMATION

Follow the prompts to enter your information and choose the correct course(s) at your high school. **Double check that all information you enter is correct.**

3. PAYMENT

No payment is due at the time of registration. See payment options to the right.

4. IMPORTANT TERMS

Read and accept the "Conditions of Credit" to submit your registration.

5. CONFIRMATION

Once you have properly submitted the form, you will see a confirmation page and receive an email. (If you do not receive a confirmation email, contact us to verify registration.) Keep the email for your records.

Payment options

- 1. Once you receive your bill in the mail, pay by check or money order.
- 2. Pay online at nebrwesleyan.edu/wha-payment
- 3. Apply for an ACE Scholarship.

Students who demonstrate financial need may apply for and receive an Accessing College Early (ACE) scholarship. Information about this program is available at ccpe.nebraska.gov/ACE.

Please contact your high school counselor to apply.

Drops and withdrawals

Because you are concurrently enrolled at your high school and at Nebraska Wesleyan, you must contact both institutions if you choose to drop a course.

Drop deadlines are October 4, 2024, and February 14, 2025. Detailed information can be found in your registration confirmation email and at honorsacademy.nebrwesleyan.edu.

To drop or withdraw from a course after the deadline, you must complete the Drop/Add/ Withdraw Petition on our website. Petitions must be approved by the high school instructor, Honors Academy Director, and NWU administration.

Registration deadlines

Fall/full-year course registration deadline: October 4, 2024

Spring course registration deadline: February 14, 2025



For important information, procedures, and contact information, visit honorsacademy.nebrwesleyan.edu.



Make Nebraska Wesleyan University in Lincoln your college choice.

As a Wesleyan Honors Academy student, these benefits are yours:

1. Qualify for **DIRECT ADMISSION** to NWU.

We reward your success in Honors Academy courses by waiving the admission application for NWU.

2. Be reimbursed for 100% of your Honors Academy tuition.

We'll credit your first semester NWU account for all Honors Academy tuition you paid (excluding ACE and other outside scholarships).

3. Get scholarships from \$25,000 to full tuition.

Traditional undergraduate students at NWU receive an average scholarship package of \$25,000+ a year. Pelleligible students may qualify for free tuition. Complete the FAFSA (NWU's college code is 002555) and we'll customize your financial aid award.



Wesleyan Honors Academy 402.465.7605 honorsacademy.nebrwesleyan.edu

